TOWN OF ANSON Chippewa County

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TO ADOPT THE TOWN OF ANSON LAND DIVISION ORDINANCE

In accordance with the provisions of Section 19.84, Wisconsin Statutes, public notice is hereby given to all residents in the Town of Anson that the Town of Anson Plan Commission will hold a public hearing on Thursday, November 3rd, 2022, at 7:00 pm. at the Town of Anson Hall. The purpose of the hearing is to consider adoption of the Town of Anson Land Division Ordinance.

Interested parties may attend and give oral testimony. Written testimony will be accepted by the Town prior to the public hearing. Anonymous testimony will not be accepted.

The proposed Land Division Ordinance may be viewed by appointment at the Town of Anson Hall, 13836 CTH S South, Jim Falls, WI 54748 or it can viewed electronically at www.thetownofanson.com

DATE POSTED: October 10, 2022

PLACES POSTED: Cenex in Jim Falls, Anson Town Hall, www.thetownofanson.com

I certify that the above notice was duly posted on the above date and places.

Jennifer Jensen, Clerk

Publication Dates: October 19 & 26